This is information on a product in full production.
May 2012 Doc ID 2148 Rev 7 1/39
39
L78Sxx
 L78SxxC
2 A positive voltage regulators
Datasheet − production data
Features

VU
O
L78Sxx, L78SxxC Order codes
Doc ID 2148 Rev 7 37/39
8 Order codes
Table 21. Order codes
Part numbers
Packages
Output voltage
TO-220 T0-3
L78S05 L78S05T (1) 5 V
L78S05C
L78S05CV L78S05CT (1)
1. Available on request.
5 V
L78S05CV-DG (2)
2. TO-220 Dual Gauge frame.
5 V
L78S75 L78S75T (1) 7.5 V
L78S75C
L78S75CV L78S75CT (1) 7.5 V
L78S75CV-DG (2) 7.5 V
L78S09 L78S09T (1) 9 V
L78S09C
L78S09CV 9 V
L78S09CV-DG (2) 9 V
L78S10 L78S10T (1) 10 V
L78S10C
L78S10CV L78S10CT (1) 10 V
L78S10CV-DG (2) 10 V
L78S12 L78S12T (1) 12 V
L78S12C
L78S12CV L78S12CT 12 V
L78S12CV-DG (2) 12 V
L78S15 L78S15T (1) 15 V
L78S15C
L78S15CV 15 V
L78S15CV-DG (2) 15 V
L78S18 L78S18T (1) 18 V
L78S18C L78S18CV 18 V
L78S24 L78S24T (1) 24 V
L78S24C L78S24CV L78S24CT (1) 24 V
Revision history L78Sxx, L78SxxC
38/39 Doc ID 2148 Rev 7
9 Revision history
Table 22. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
07-Sep-2006 2 Order codes updated.
20-Mar-2008 3 Added: Table 1 on page 1.
22-Mar-2010 4
Added: Table 20 on page 32, Figure 38 on page 33, Figure 39 on page 34,
Figure 40 and Figure 41 on page 35.
08-Feb-2012 5
Added: order codes L78S05CV-DG, L78S12CV-DG and L78S15CV-DG
Table 21 on page 37.
09-Mar-2012 6 Added: order codes L78S09CV-DG Table 21 on page 37.
15-May-2012 7 Added: order codes L78S75CV-DG and L78S10CV-DG Table 21 on page 37.
L78Sxx, L78SxxC
Doc ID 2148 Rev 7 39/39
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the